Scheevel Engineering provides all services at an hourly rate of $300.00.  Travel 
time is free of charge and no additional fees or charges apply unless approved by OCWD.  The 
original contract amount for the initial scope of work was $19,750.00.  The total request for 
Amendment #1 is $22,800.00 (twenty-two thousand and eight hundred dollars). The resultant, 
new, total contract amount equals $42,550.00.  A breakdown of the fees associated with the 
proposed scope of work is illustrated in Table 2: Schedule of Fees. 

Table 2:  Schedule of Fees 

Scope Item Description Hours Rate Fee